., Company Search

MadeSimple*

Mark Andrew Jenkins

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Mark Andrew Jenkins
Postcode SN7 8PA

Date of birth November 1957
Total current 1

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name Number
H. SAMUEL LIMITED NF000787

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name Number
SIGNET JEWELERS BRANDS 10336274
LIMITED

SIGNET UK FINANCE PLC 09002729
CHARMED MEMORIES LTD 06685557
SIGNET DEATH BENEFITS TRUSTEE 07871533
LIMITED

SIGNET DIRECT DIAMOND 07601223

SOURCING LIMITED
SIGNET PENSION TRUSTEE LIMITED 07538262

SIGNET GROUP LIMITED 00477692
SIGNET JEWELERS LIMITED 06647317
ERNEST JONES & 00468771
CO.(LONDON)LIMITED

SIGNET TRADING LIMITED 03768979
SDDS (BELGIUM) LIMITED 05860219

SIGNET GROUP SERVICES LIMITED 03769623
STEPHEN'S JEWELLERS LIMITED 00629737
EJ LIMITED 00512687
JAMES WALKER GOLDSMITH AND 00278248
SILVERSMITH LIMITED

H SAMUEL LIMITED 00146570
COLLINGWOOD THE COUNTY 02246778
JEWELLERS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Other

Company Status
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
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909655277

909655277
Elba House
Goosey
Farringdon
Oxon
British

App. Date Res. Date Position
01/03/2004 Company
Secretary

App. Date Res. Date Position
18/08/2016 30/06/2018 Director

17/04/2014 30/06/2018 Director
22/05/2013 30/06/2018 Director
05/12/2011 30/06/2018 Director

12/04/2011 30/06/2018 Director

22/02/2011 27/01/2020 Director
24/10/2008 30/06/2018 Director
15/07/2008 30/06/2018 Director
25/06/2007 30/06/2018 Director

25/06/2007 30/06/2018 Director
25/06/2007 30/06/2018 Director
25/06/2007 30/06/2018 Director
25/06/2007 30/06/2018 Director
25/06/2007 30/06/2018 Director
25/06/2007 30/06/2018 Director

25/06/2007 30/06/2018 Director
25/06/2007 30/06/2018 Director
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SIGNET JEWELLERY LIMITED
SIGNET CARD SERVICES LIMITED
LESLIE DAVIS LIMITED

SIGNET GROUP FINANCE LIMITED
RATNERS LIMITED

RATNERS TRUSTEES LIMITED
CHECKBURY LIMITED

C.L. EDWARDS & SONS LIMITED
SIGNET UK DORMANTS LIMITED
SIGNET HOLDINGS LIMITED
SAPHENA LIMITED

SIGNET US FINANCE LIMITED
ERNEST JONES LIMITED
SIGNET JEWELLERY GROUP
LIMITED

RATNERS PROPERTY
DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
ERNEST JONES (JEWELLERS)
LIMITED

TERRY'S (JEWELLERS) LIMITED
SDDS (BELGIUM) LIMITED

COUNCIL FOR RESPONSIBLE
JEWELLERY PRACTICES LIMITED
COUNCIL FOR RESPONSIBLE
JEWELLERY PRACTICES LIMITED
JAMES WALKER GOLDSMITH AND
SILVERSMITH LIMITED

SIGNET UK DORMANTS LIMITED

COLLINGWOOD THE COUNTY
JEWELLERS LIMITED
SAPHENA LIMITED

SIGNET JEWELLERY GROUP
LIMITED

EJ LIMITED

RATNERS LIMITED

SIGNET JEWELLERY LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

01569284
04521609
03769521
04607153
02068822
02108408
01131608
00717417
03768981
03769622
00550909
05012307
03768966
02005783

02238892

01375668

01361155
05860219

05449042

05449042

00278248

03768981

02246778

00550909

02005783

00512687

02068822

01569284

Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading
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25/06/2007
25/06/2007
25/06/2007
25/06/2007
25/06/2007
25/06/2007
25/06/2007
25/06/2007
25/06/2007
25/06/2007
25/06/2007
25/06/2007
25/06/2007
25/06/2007

25/06/2007

25/06/2007

25/06/2007
28/06/2006

02/05/2006

16/12/2005

30/06/2005

30/06/2005

30/06/2005

30/06/2005

30/06/2005

30/06/2005

30/06/2005

30/06/2005

909655277

30/06/2018 Director

Director
30/06/2018 Director
30/06/2018 Director
30/06/2018 Director
30/06/2018 Director
30/06/2018 Director
26/02/2010 Director
30/06/2018 Director
30/06/2018 Director
30/06/2018 Director
30/06/2018 Director
30/06/2018 Director
30/06/2018 Director

30/06/2018 Director

30/06/2018 Director

30/06/2018 Director
30/06/2018 Company
Secretary
17/05/2018 Company
Secretary
17/05/2018 Director

30/06/2018 Company
Secretary
30/06/2018 Company
Secretary
30/06/2018 Company
Secretary
30/06/2018 Company
Secretary
30/06/2018 Company
Secretary
30/06/2018 Company
Secretary
30/06/2018 Company
Secretary
30/06/2018 Company
Secretary
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ERNEST JONES &
CO.(LONDON)LIMITED

TERRY'S (JEWELLERS) LIMITED
RATNERS PROPERTY
DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
STEPHEN'S JEWELLERS LIMITED
SIGNET GROUP FINANCE LIMITED
SIGNET GROUP LIMITED

SIGNET GROUP SERVICES LIMITED
C.L. EDWARDS & SONS LIMITED
ERNEST JONES LIMITED

LESLIE DAVIS LIMITED

SIGNET CARD SERVICES LIMITED
CHECKBURY LIMITED

SIGNET GROUP QUEST LIMITED
SIGNET HOLDINGS LIMITED
SIGNET TRADING LIMITED
ERNEST JONES (JEWELLERS)
LIMITED

H SAMUEL LIMITED

SIGNET US FINANCE LIMITED

S & S TRADING LIMITED

RATNERS TRUSTEES LIMITED

COLT TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

N/A* - no information available

00468771

01361155

02238892

00629737

04607153

00477692

03769623

00717417

03768966

03769521

04521609

01131608

03817089

03769622

03768979

01375668

00146570

05012307

03014633

02108408

02452736

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
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30/06/2005

30/06/2005

01/03/2004

01/03/2004

01/03/2004

01/03/2004

01/03/2004

01/03/2004

01/03/2004

01/03/2004

01/03/2004

01/03/2004

01/03/2004

01/03/2004

01/03/2004

01/03/2004

01/03/2004

01/03/2004

01/03/2004

01/03/2004

18/11/2002

909655277

30/06/2018 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

30/06/2018

30/06/2018

30/06/2018

30/06/2018

30/06/2018

30/06/2018

26/02/2010

30/06/2018

30/06/2018

30/06/2018

30/06/2018

30/06/2018

30/06/2018

30/06/2018

30/06/2018

30/06/2018

31/01/2004
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CALLSHOP ETC. LIMITED

CITY OF LONDON
TELECOMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
COLT TECHNOLOGY SERVICES
COLT TELECOMMUNICATIONS
NOMINEES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03114251

01939847

02452736
04404461

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
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909655277

18/11/2002 31/01/2004

16/08/2002 31/01/2004

14/08/2002 31/01/2004
18/06/2002 31/01/2004

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director



